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Regional Workshop on core statistics/indicators of development
including Pacific Headline SDG indicators, Noumea, New Caledonia,
27th February to 2nd March 2017

Statistics for Development Division (SDD)
Pacific Community (SPC)

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Member Countries and Territories:

Australia Mr Allen Cameron

Assistant Director

Australia Bureau of Statistics — ABS
e-mail cameron.allen@abs.gov.au
Tel. (61) 7 3222 6104

Ms Williams Kara

A/G Program Coordinator
Australia Bureau of Statistics — ABS
e-mail Kara.williams@abs.gov.au
Tel. (61) 39615 7418

ABS- International
Relations and Regional Statistical Development
Level 6, 45 Benjamin Way, Belconnen ACT 2617

Cook Islands Mrs Taggy Tangimetua

Government statistician and PSSC Vice-Chair
Statistics office

Ministry of Finance and Economic Management
Po Box 120, Rarotonga

e-mail taggy.tangimetua@cookislands.gov.ck
Tel. (682) 29511

Mr Patrick Akaiti Arioka

Director of Policy, Planning and Projects
Ministry of Agriculture

Po Box 96, Arorangi, Rarotonga

e-mail patrick.arioka@agriculture.gov.ck
Tel. (682) 28711

Pacific Community (SPC) Headquarters: Noumea, New Caledonia. Regional offices: Suva, Fiji, and Pohnpei, Federated States of Micronesia.
Country office: Honiara, Solomon Islands.
For contact details — Website: www.spcint Email: spc@spc.int

Siége de la Communauté du Pacifique (CPS) : Nouméa (Nouvelle-Calédonie), Antennes régionales : Suva (Fidji) et Pohnpei (Etats féderés de Micronésie)
Bureau de pays : Honiara, (lles Salomon).
Site Web : www.spc.int  Courriel : spc@spc.int
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Fiji

Mr Epeli Wagavonovono

Government Statistician

Fiji Bureau of Statistics

Po Box 2221, Government Building, Suva
e-mail epeliw@statsfiji.gov.fj

Tel. (679) 3315822

Ms Geetashni Devi Chand

Senior Economic Planning officer

Ministry of Economy

Po Box 2351, Government Building, Suva
e-mail geetashni.chand@economy.gov.fj
Tel. (679) 3221259

Nauru

Mr Ipia Gadabu

Director of statistics and PSSC Vice-Chair
Bureau of statistics

Yaren District

e-mail ipia.gadabu@naurugov.nr
Tel. (674) 5573133

Palau

Mr Kyonori Tellames

Associate Planning Analyst
Bureau of Budget and Planning
Ministry of Finance

Po Box 6011, Koror
e-mail kyontellames@gmail.com
Tel. (680) 488 3901

Samoa

Mr Faavae Mulitalo

Research Officer

Economic Planning and Policy Division
Ministry of Finance

Private Bag, Apia

e-mail faavae.mulitalo@mof.gov.ws
Tel. (685) 34350

Tonga

Mr Viliami Fifita
Government Statistician
Statistics Department

Po Box 149, Nuku’alofa
e-mail ptvkf@bristol.ac.uk
Tel. (676) 22517 or 23300

Vanuatu

Mr Simil Johnson

Government Statistician and PSSC chair
Statistics/Ministry of Finance

PMB 9019, Port Vila

e-mail sjohnson@vanuatu.gov.vu
Tel. (378) 33040
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Ms Juliette Hakwa

M&E Policy Auditor

Monitorring and Evaluation Unit
Ministry of the Prime Minister
Private Mail Bag 9053, Port Vila
e-mail jkhakwa@vanuatu.gov.vu
Tel. (678) 23150

Development Partners:

Australian Department of Foreign
Affairs and Trade (DFAT)

Mr Richard Bontjer

Director

Public Financial Management and Regional Statistics
Pacific Division

e-mail richard.bontjer@dfat.gov.au

Tel. (61) 6261 1843

Ms Joanna Pinkas

Executive Officer, Global Development Policy
e-mail Joanna.pinkas@dfat.gov.au

Tel. (61) 2 6178 4141

R.G Casey Building
John McEwen Crescent
Canberra Barton 0221, Australia

Food and Agriculture Organization
of the United Nations (FAO)

Mr Alessandro Romeo

Economist

Un Compound

Apia, Samoa

e-mail Alessandro.Romeo@fao.org
Tel. (685) 727 89 10

Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat
(PIFS)

Ms Charmina Saili
Regional Planning Advisor
e-mail charminas@forumsec.org

Mrs Portia Dugu
Forum Compact Research Office
e-mail protiad@forumsec.org

Private Mail Bag
Suva, Fiji
Tel. (679) 999 75 19

Pacific Islands Development Forum
Secretariat (PIDFS)

Ms Anais Rouveyrol

Team Leader Members and Partners Services
56, Domain Road, Nasese

PO Box 2050

Suva, Fiji

e-mail arouveyrol@pacificidf.org

Tel. (679) 331 1518
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Secretariat of the Pacific Regional
Environment Programme (SPREP)

Mr Paul Anderson

Environmental monitoring and reporting analyst
PO BOX 20

Apia, Samoa

e-mail paula@sprep.org

Tel. (685) 757 67 89

United Nations Development
Programme (UNDP)

Mr Garry Wiseman

Programme (UNDP)

UNDP Regional SDG Programme

Designer & Adviser to Pacific SDG Taskforce
Private Mail Bag

Suva, Fiji

e-mail gwise51@gmail.com

Tel. (679) 999 166

United Nations Children’s Fund
(UNICEF)

Mr Stanley G. Gwavuya

Social Policy Specialist

360 Victoria Parade

Private Mail Bag

Suva, Fiji

e-mail sgwavuya@unicef.org
Tel. (679) 805 8326

UNESCO Institute for Statistics
(UIS)

Mr Gregory Keeble

Statistical Adviser

PO BOX 615

Apia, Samoa

e-mail g.keeble@unesco.org
Tel. (685) 24 276

United Nations Population
Fund (UNFPA)

Mr Bruce Campbell

Director & Representative
e-mail campbell@unfpa.org
Tel. (679) 330 80 22

Mr Sandra Paredez

Population & Development Adviser
e-mail paredez@unfpa.org

Tel. (679) 323 07 31

Kadavu House
Private Mail Bag
Suva, Fiji

United Nation Economic and Social
Commission for Asia and the
Pacific (UNESCAP)

Mr Chris Ryan

Regional Adviser on Statistics
United Nations Building
Rajadamnern Nok Avenue
Bangkok 10200, Thailand

e-mail ryanc@un.org
Tel. (66) 2 288 1586
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Mr Naidu Sanjesh
Economic Affairs Officer
ESCAP Pacific Office
Kadavu House, Level 5
414 Victoria Parade
Private Mail Bag

Suva, Fiji

e-mail naidu@un.org
Tel. (679) 323 77 00

World Health Organization (WHO)

Mr Rok Ho Kim

Environmental Health Specialist

Level 4 Plaza, One downtown boulevard
Ellery Street

Suva, Fiji

e-mail kimr@who.int

Tel. (679) 3234141

Mr Rifat Hossain

SDG Global Indicators Focal Point
Water Sanitation Hygiene and Health
20 Avenue Appia

1211 Geneva,Switzerland

e-mail Hossainr@who.int

Tel. (41) 79 441 2280
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Pacific Community (SPC) - Noumea

Director-General’s Office

Mr Cameron Diver
Deputy Director-General
e-mail CameronD@spc.int/ Tel. extension 31117

Mrs Patricia Sachs-Cornish
Chief Adviser to the Director General

e-mail PatriciaSC@spc.int

Statistics for Development
Division (SDD)

Dr. Ofa Ketuu
Director
e-mail Ofak@spc.int / Tel. extension 31232

Mr Arthur Jorari

Team Leader (Statistical Collection)

e-mail ArthurJ@spc.int / Tel. extension 31162
Ms Alison Culpin

Demographer Social Statistician

e-mail AlisonC@spc.int / Tel. extension 31206

Ms Kaobari Matikarai
Census and Survey Technical Officer
e-mail KaobariM@spc.int / Tel. extension 31468

Ms Karen Carter
Vital Specialist-Civil Registration Specialist

e-mail KarenC@spc.int/ Tel. extension 31217

Mr Scott Pontifex

Team Leader (Regional Technical Support Facility for Education
Management Informations Systems)

e-mail ScottP@spc.int/ Tel. extension 31331

Mr Michael Sharp
Economic Adviser
e-mail MichaelS@spc.int / Tel. extension 31265

Mr Bertrand Buffiere
Statistical Adviser — Household Survey
e-mail bertrandb@spc.int/ Tel. extension 31163

Mr Rens Hendriks
Economic Statistician
e-mail rensh@spc.int/ Tel. extension 31443

Mr Phil Bright
Geographic Information Systems Specialist
e-mail Philbo@spc.int/ Tel. extension 31226
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Mr Billy Somers
Junior Statistics Professional Officer
e-mail billys@spc.int/ Tel. extension 31467

Mrs Sandra Gianini
Finance and Administration Officer
e-mail SandraG@spc.int/ Tel. extension 31224

Mrs Christine Bury

Secretary to the Conference
e-mail ChristineB@spc.int/ Tel. extension 31207

Fisheries, Aquaculture and Marine
Ecosystems Division (FAME)

Mr Moses Amos
Director
e-mail MosesA@spc.int / Tel. extension 31124

Ms Connie Donato-Hunt
Monitoring, Evaluation and Learning Adviser
e-mail ConnieD@spc.int / Tel. extension 31495

Public health Division (PHD)

Mr Paula Vivili
Director
e-mail PaulaV@spc.int / Tel. extension 31111

The Pacific Community (SPC)
BP D5

98848 Nouméa Cedex

New Caledonia

Tel. +687 26.20.00
Fax +687 26.38.18
Pacific Community (SPC) - Suva
Director-General’s Office Mrs Audrey Aumua

Deputy Director-General
e-mail AudreyA@spc.int

Rapporteur:

Vivien Eyre

Research Officer — Sustainable Development
e-mail viviene@spc.int

Education, Quality and Assessment
Programme (EQAP)

Dr Michelle Belisle
Director
e-mail MichelleB@spc.int

Land Resources Division (LRD)

Mrs Anna Fink
Agricultural Statistician

e-mail AnnaF@spc.int

Regional Rights Resource Team
(RRRT)

Ms Morgane Landel
Senior Human Rights Adviser
e-mail Morganel@spc.int
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Strategy, Performance and
Learning (SPL)

Ms Emily Sharp
Lead - Monitoring, Evaluation and Learning

e-mail EmilyS@spc.int

Water & Sanitation Programme

Mr David Hebblethwaite
Water Security & Water Governance Coordinator

e-mail DaveH®@spc.int

USAID ISACC Project

Ms Vuki Buadromo
Project Manager — USAID ISACC Project

e-mail vukib@spc.int

SPC — Suva Campus
Private Mail Bag

Suva, Fiji
Tel. +679 337 0733
Fax +679 337 0021

Pacific Community (SPC) — Vanuatu Office

Social Development Programme
(SDP)

Mrs Kim Robertson
Advisor, Gender Statistics

e-mail KimR@spc.int

Pacific Community

Melanesian Spearhead Group Building
Independence Garden

PO BOX 6248

Port Vila, Vanuatu

Tel. (678) 27 791
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